503467615 09/04/2015

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3514240

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
YUANN-SHIUANN YANG	10/03/1996
MEI-CHING CHEN	10/03/1996
CHII-CHERNG LIAO	10/03/1996

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	FOOD INDUSTRY RESEARCH AND DEVELOPMENT INSTITUTE	
Street Address:	331 FOOD ROAD	
City:	HSINCHU	
State/Country:	TAIWAN	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	09001069

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Email: docket@c-m.com

CESARI AND MCKENNA LLP Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: 88 BLACK FALCON AVE

Address Line 2: **SUITE 271**

Address Line 4: BOSTON, MASSACHUSETTS 02210

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	218003-0006C1
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	JEANNIE WU
SIGNATURE:	/Jeannie Wu/
DATE SIGNED:	09/04/2015

Total Attachments: 1 source=2942264#page1.tif

> **PATENT** 503467615

REEL: 036496 FRAME: 0470

ASSIGNMENT of Patent Application (Sole or Joint)

In consideration of the sum of One dollar (\$1.00) in hand, and other good and

and programming the entire of the entire

valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the undersigned, (1) Yuann-Shiuann YANG (5) Inventor(s) full name(s) (2) Mei-Ching CHEN (6) (3) Chii_Cherng LIAO _____ (7) ____ (8) hereby sell, assign and transfer to FOOD INDUSTRY RESEARCH AND DEVELOPMENT INSTITUTE Assignee Name & 331 Food Road, Hsinchu, Taiwan, R.O.C. Address (hereinafter called the Assignee) the entire right, title, and interest in and to any and all improvements which are disclosed in the application for U.S. Patents entitled `ountry . BIFIDOBACTARIA STRAINS WITH ACID, BILE SALT AND OXYGEN TOLERANCE AND Title of THEIR CULTURE METHOD Invention which application was (a) executed by the undersigned on the ______day of _____19____. (b) filed on the ____day of _____19___. Serial No. ____ issued on (c) Patent No. including any and all Letters Patents which may be granted therefor and any and all extensions, divisions, reissues, substitutes, renewals or continuations thereof, and the right to all benefits under the international Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property. It is hereby authorized and requested that the Commissioner of Patents issue any and all of said Letters Patent, when granted, to said Assignee. Further, it is agreed that, when requested, without charge to but at the expense of said Assignee, the undersigned will execute all divisional, continuing, substitute, renewal, and reissue patent applications; execute all rightful other papers; and generally do everything possible which said Assignee shall consider desirable for aiding in securing and maintaining proper patent protection. Signed on the date(s) indicated beside our signatures. Date Signed Yuann-Shiuann YANG - Ching Chan Name: Chii-Cherng LIAO 4) Name: 5) Name: 6) Name: 7) Name: **PATENT** REEL: 036496 FRAME: 0471 RECORDED: 09/04/2015